PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7522390

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NORTHERN ARIZONA UNIVERSITY	08/31/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OPTIGENEX INC.	
Street Address:	33777 N. SCOTTSDALE ROAD	
Internal Address:	SUITE 105	
City:	SCOTTSDALE	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85266-1569	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17903284

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)619-0110

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-619-0101 **Email:** jayspiegel@aol.com

Correspondent Name: H. JAY SPIEGEL & ASSOCIATES

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 11

Address Line 4: MOUNT VERNON, VIRGINIA 22121

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OPTI-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	H. JAY SPIEGEL
SIGNATURE:	/H. Jay Spiegel/
DATE SIGNED:	09/06/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=20220906144712#page1.tif source=20220906144712#page2.tif

PATENT 507475497 REEL: 060996 FRAME: 0308

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Northern Arizona University ("NAU"), a public land grant university with its principal place of

business location at 1395 South Knoles Drive, Flagstaff, AZ 86011-4087, and is the owner, by assignment from O'neil

Guthrie, of all of his right, title and interest in and to certain new and useful improvements in a METHOD OF

ENHANCING COGNITION IN INDIVIDUALS WITH AT LEAST NORMAL COGNITION, for which an

application for United States Letters Patent is being filed concurrently, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be

granted therefor in the United States and any and all foreign countries, and

WHEREAS, OPTIGENEX INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at: 33777

N. Scottsdale Road, Suite 105, Scottsdale, AZ 85266-1569, (hereinafter referred to as "Company") is desirous of

acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted

therefor in the United States, its territories, and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, NAU, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) in hand paid, the receipt

of which is hereby acknowledged, and other valuable considerations, NAU has sold, assigned and transferred, and by

these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Company the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the

United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to

any and all Letters Patent, which may be granted therefor in United States and its territorial possessions and in any

and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, re-examinations and extensions

thereof.

NAU hereby authorizes and requests the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign

countries to issue any and all said Letters Patent,, when granted, to said Company as the assignee of the entire right,

title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of the said Company, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, NAU agrees that it will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to

us respecting said invention and to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional,

continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and

all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Company, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible

to aid said Company, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the

United States and in any and all foreign counties.

PATENT

REEL: 060996 FRAME: 0309

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereinto set our hands this Z/Z/day of August, 2022.

Signed in the presence of:

WITNESS:

SIGNED:

Northern Arizona University

WITNESS: HTLL SIGNED: JOSEPH ING

INESS: Danie Zwiper

PATENT REEL: 060996 FRAME: 0310

RECORDED: 09/06/2022